
2025 Hawaii Pacific University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-22   Conf: 28-16   Home: 16-9   Away: 14-11   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (404), Opp (382)   DPs Turned: Team (25), Opp (29)   IBB: Team (14), Blythe (8), Hata (2), Rivera (2), Agnew (1), Johnson (1),
Opp (3)   Picked Off: Blythe (1), Hata (1), Nykoluk (1), Rivera (1), Taguchi (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Harding (3), Johnson (1), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Albano-Dito 1, Blanchard 1, Hourigan 1, Quia 1, Vanek 1,
Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (110-147), Harding (28-41), Johnson (26-31), Quia (17-19), Gabrillo (7-10), Ah Sam (5-7), Espinoza (5-
6), Inouye (3-4), Schuelke (3-4), Blanchard (2-3), Burgo (2-2), Escarcega (2-2), Hourigan (2-5), Kettle (2-2), Molina (2-2), Vanek (2-5),
Albano-Dito (1-1), Padilla (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Blythe, Noah .443 53-53 212 52 94 24 2 15 76 167 .788 24 6 28 4 .508 2 0 11-16 117 1 1 .992
13 Rivera, Bronson .377 54-54 204 64 77 14 5 19 77 158 .775 23 6 52 1 .440 8 0 9-14 101 7 4 .964
3 Agnew, Skyler .351 54-53 191 55 67 10 7 8 41 115 .602 32 6 28 1 .453 3 3 4-9 78 108 5 .974
1 Hata, Noah .344 41-40 128 32 44 9 1 2 17 61 .477 23 3 26 0 .452 1 7 10-14 98 2 0 1.000
19 Arnold, Tyler .343 54-53 201 48 69 18 1 16 54 137 .682 23 5 51 1 .415 5 0 4-4 91 77 6 .966
33 Johnson, Daniel .341 53-51 179 44 61 8 1 0 27 71 .397 36 5 15 2 .457 3 11 7-7 329 21 2 .994
27 Harding, Troy .265 42-39 155 27 41 7 0 5 23 63 .406 8 1 23 2 .303 1 3 3-3 240 23 3 .989
34 Peralez, Frankie .243 44-34 103 16 25 5 1 0 16 32 .311 9 0 18 1 .301 1 7 3-6 40 81 4 .968
5 Taguchi, Kan .435 40-39 147 35 64 13 0 2 33 83 .565 16 5 13 1 .491 5 1 10-13 7 1 0 1.000
4 Wessel, Owen .318 26-5 22 10 7 2 0 1 6 12 .545 2 2 5 0 .423 0 3 2-3 10 1 0 1.000
8 Murakoshi, Ethan .262 30-20 65 19 17 7 0 2 9 30 .462 15 2 22 0 .410 1 1 3-3 106 11 3 .975
30 Gabrillo, Jayden .250 28-7 8 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 0 1 3 0 .333 0 1 0-0 6 12 3 .857
47 Jones, Carter .235 22-5 34 3 8 1 0 0 6 9 .265 5 3 7 0 .381 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
9 Nykoluk, Andrew .214 39-26 84 21 18 3 2 1 16 28 .333 14 2 18 1 .337 1 3 4-4 25 65 10 .900
29 Sanidad, Drew .130 17-10 23 6 3 0 0 0 5 3 .130 8 4 6 0 .429 0 5 1-1 24 0 0 1.000
21 Spenser, Keanu .091 9-2 11 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 3 0 7 0 .286 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
42 Otjen, Jordan .000 8-4 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
38 Donlin, Cooper .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .338 54-54 1771 436 598 121 20 71 407 972 .549 243 51 322 14 .426 31 45 71-97 1296 456 51 .972
Opponents .298 54-54 1749 365 522 102 17 58 333 832 .476 181 80 326 10 .386 20 26 55-74 1289 470 54 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Padilla, Cristian 3.09 4-0 12 1 0 0-0 0 23.1 21 8 8 9 20 3 0 1 .250 0 2 1 0 2
40 Argabright, Landen 3.72 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 12 4 4 1 9 4 0 0 .293 2 1 0 0 0
11 Inouye, Ryan 4.09 2-3 19 0 0 0-0 4 33.0 27 19 15 8 36 5 1 2 .225 3 9 0 1 4
25 Holt, Kainoa 4.76 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 4 3 3 8 6 1 0 0 .190 4 0 0 0 1
39 Ah Sam, Jett 4.91 1-0 10 2 0 0-0 1 14.2 15 11 8 12 12 5 1 0 .273 1 5 0 1 0
17 Hourigan, Conor 4.99 4-5 18 11 0 0-0 1 70.1 80 51 39 22 56 19 6 3 .284 12 13 0 1 4
30 Gabrillo, Jayden 5.64 5-4 17 6 0 0-0 0 52.2 61 42 33 20 42 2 0 15 .284 11 7 0 1 1
46 Molina, Vicente 6.92 2-0 19 0 0 0-0 0 26.0 34 27 20 5 14 6 1 2 .312 3 6 0 2 1
6 Kettle, Brennan 7.24 1-1 13 9 0 0-0 0 27.1 32 22 22 20 14 7 1 4 .291 3 6 0 0 2
16 Espinoza, Enrique 7.29 2-2 10 4 0 0-0 0 21.0 31 20 17 8 6 6 2 3 .333 0 5 0 0 1
26 Quia, Makana 7.45 2-1 26 0 0 0-0 2 29.0 27 27 24 21 36 5 1 3 .250 6 5 1 3 1
22 Schuelke, Ryan 7.66 1-1 12 3 0 0-0 0 22.1 31 21 19 9 10 6 1 4 .348 3 4 0 4 3
41 Blanchard, Shea 7.71 1-2 8 2 0 0-0 0 14.0 17 14 12 7 15 3 0 2 .304 1 4 1 0 2
14 Vanek, Jacob 8.08 4-2 21 9 0 0-0 1 42.1 67 43 38 12 24 15 2 8 .370 7 6 0 5 2
42 Otjen, Jordan 8.10 0-1 6 4 0 0-0 0 13.1 18 12 12 5 6 8 1 3 .310 1 1 0 0 0
18 Albano-Dito, Luigi 9.26 1-0 4 2 0 0-0 0 11.2 19 13 12 3 9 2 0 2 .365 1 1 0 1 0
43 Escarcega, Steven 9.72 1-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 12 10 9 4 4 2 0 3 .316 0 2 0 0 0
44 Burgo, Kaimana 15.75 0-0 8 1 0 0-0 0 8.0 14 17 14 7 7 3 0 3 .378 1 3 0 1 2
Totals 6.41 31-22 225 54 0 1 9 432.2 522 364 308 181 326 102 17 58 .298 59 80 3 20 26
Opponents 8.34 22-30 190 54 2 1 9 429.2 598 436 398 243 322 121 20 71 .338 77 51 6 31 45



2025 Hawaii Pacific University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Hata, Noah 100 98 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Sanidad, Drew 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Wessel, Owen 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Taguchi, Kan 8 7 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Padilla, Cristian 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
26 Quia, Makana 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 17 2 .895 0 0
46 Molina, Vicente 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
47 Jones, Carter 6 5 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
42 Otjen, Jordan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Albano-Dito, Luigi 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
43 Escarcega, Steven 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Spenser, Keanu 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Ah Sam, Jett 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
44 Burgo, Kaimana 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
6 Kettle, Brennan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
33 Johnson, Daniel 352 329 21 2 .994 16 26 5 .839 1 0
20 Blythe, Noah 119 117 1 1 .992 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Harding, Troy 266 240 23 3 .989 1 28 13 .683 3 0
8 Murakoshi, Ethan 120 106 11 3 .975 4 0 0 — 0 0
3 Agnew, Skyler 191 78 108 5 .974 20 0 0 — 0 0
34 Peralez, Frankie 125 40 81 4 .968 9 0 0 — 0 0
19 Arnold, Tyler 174 91 77 6 .966 7 0 0 — 0 0
13 Rivera, Bronson 112 101 7 4 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Inouye, Ryan 11 1 9 1 .909 0 3 1 .750 0 0
17 Hourigan, Conor 11 5 5 1 .909 0 2 3 .400 0 0
9 Nykoluk, Andrew 100 25 65 10 .900 7 0 0 — 0 0
22 Schuelke, Ryan 8 3 4 1 .875 0 3 1 .750 0 0
30 Gabrillo, Jayden 21 6 12 3 .857 0 7 3 .700 0 0
16 Espinoza, Enrique 4 1 2 1 .750 0 5 1 .833 0 0
41 Blanchard, Shea 7 0 4 3 .571 0 2 1 .667 0 0
14 Vanek, Jacob 3 0 1 2 .333 0 2 3 .400 0 0
25 Holt, Kainoa 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Donlin, Cooper 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Argabright, Landen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1803 1296 456 51 .972 67 110 37 .748 4 0
Opponents 1813 1289 470 54 .970 78 144 51 .738 13 0


